PR
4 % R
- :
T ‘ﬁ}g !
H

CRPINANCE NO. 8056« i
SEMI-ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. ’
an Ordinsnce to muke appropriatioms for Current Expenses and other
(w? VExpenditures of the Village of Bexley, State of (hio, during the fiscal
o year ending Dacember 31, 1927.
Section le —BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNGIL OF THE VILLaGE OF 1
BEXLEY, ST-ZE OF OHIO, That, tO provide for the current sxpenses and other
expenditures of the said Village of Bexley, during ths fiscal year ending
December 31, 1927, the following sums be and they are lereby set asias mod
appropriated as follows, vizs
Section 2. That there be appropriated from tha General Fund:
Coungil =mme=w—wmmmeos=ssomsmeme s B $ 488,00 !
UaFOr --—smmmemmm= memsersesmoeososssssuses $ 100.00
CLerK —mmmmmmmm v amm = mmmmmmemm oo +13006.000 e
THQAJUIEY  —=mmm——= o o e o o e e e $ 240.00 ‘
pessrem
B 501101607 & EXDENSE mzmmwesmmmmmmm e mome $2,500.00
= Legal Advertising —--m=-mmememcceeeossaem—— $1,000.00 ; '
0ffice & Building Eipense =—-==—====w=----« $1 ,500.00 ‘
Aissistant Clerk -—=-w—=—e—--esmsesesomem—n——— $ 500.00 :
JteNOgrapher =~—=—=m-r==ssssemomsssonesmseSs $1,000.00
fontingent =-==esme=--e-esssom—monses oo sso— $3,000.00
N SULGNGE  woemem e o ot o o o e e e $1,000.00
: Total for Bxpenses of General Fund ~-~=--- $12,128.00 7
. Yection 3.-That there be appropriated from the Safety Funds
HAT SHA] ~mmm—mmrmmm e mmmmmmm = e $ 50,00
Deputy iarsnal —=-—=-=-- o e e = $4,000.00
ﬁ Other Police Expenses —-====w=—==-=—=======s 33 ,000.00 _
gfmi Fire Prutection City af Columbus -====—=-== $12,000.,00
1 - CONtiNgent =e-—mmemmmmmm=me———n o ——————— $ 3,000,00
| Total for Expenses of Jafety Fand mc o m =22 ,050 .00 ;
?z Carried forward -=—=--==-- $34,178.,00
i
{




Brought Forward --$34,178.00
Section 4. That therse be appropriated from the Service Fund:
Street Repair —=-=--=r—s-cme- ——————— mwe$l0,000 .00

Labor <=—cwamanus $ 2,0004,00

Street Lignting -~—-=~wem=-n- e ¢ 16,000.00
Sewers and DPALHAGS —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeim ~§ 1,000400
Gasoline-0il~Repair -Auto Jupplies 2,000.00
Sidewalks and Crossings ) 200.00
New AutOnObileg==mm—mmm=mmm——————— SR $ 4,000.00

6,000.00

Garbage Collection w=- _ 2,000.00
Bullding Inspector =-e—weeemecmmecem—ece—- ““‘~—§.500.00
Street Signs -~e-e—-- e —————————— ¥ 1,000600
Total for Expense fo vervice Fund --=$46,700.00
Seétion 5. -Tuat there be appropraited from the Maintenance & Repair
Of Street Fund.
Street Repair —---- e m o e $ 8,000.00

Total for Expenses of Maintenance & Hepair
of Street Fund % 8,000.,00

Section 6. That there be appropriated from the Water Fund:
Off ice "KPONSSS ~mmw—mwmmwmmemmammeeeag 500,00
-------- ——mmmmmm e emmm m s e e 144,00

§24400,00

-------- ¢ B500.0O
Repairs Supplies and dachinery ~—===~---§ 6500.00

Water Supply -~ -=§21 ,000 .50

Meters & 3ervices =~-m==scusmmacme———-ad 8,5600,00

Cont ingent —— e ——— -$  b00.0O

Total for Expenses of Water Fund -----$35,044.00 m
| i

Section 7. That thers be appropriated fer the Sinking Fund and
Interest =-—-- ~General Interest on Bonds -=-$0,000.00

" Principal " " 25,000,00

Salary of Secretary 830.00

u Office mxpenzus 150.00

Special issess- Interest on Bonds :/93,000.00

hi




i do o R

.. Special:d issess- Principal on Bonds $200,000.00 :

‘ Potal for Sinking Fund =-e—=em—--- #53§3207980,00 -
‘Total Appropriation $464 ,902.00 L

Section 8. -And the Viliage Clerk is hereby authorized to draw

nis warrants on the Village Treasurer for payments from any of the

foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certificates and vouonors
therefor, approved by the Board or officers authoriwad by‘law to approve
the sumej or an ordinance or resolution of council to make the
expenditures; provided that ho warrants shall be drawn or paid for
salaries or wages except to persons employed by authority of and in
accordance with law or ordinunce. rrovided further tuut the appropriation !
for "Contingent Fund" can only be expended for items of expense
constituting a legal obligation against the Village, and for purposes other

than those covered by the other specific appropriations Lereln mude.

ey
f ‘ Section 9. Tuis ordinance shall take effect abt the sarliest ‘
— period allowed by law.
Pussed  Jammery 11, 1927. W/ %—“’7/
5. B, Ludwige
/ ldayor. % |
attest: S. W. ,L’/
Clerk of Councile.

S TR T T P B T







